

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7986-7988/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2001 in WP No. 482/2001 & MCC No. 1156/2001 & WP

No. 7121/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,per mission to file rejoinder

affidavit and prayer for interim relief )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 146 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr.S.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.M.Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted/Rule nisi.

Hearing expedited.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master